

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 964**

1 On page 28 of the printed bill, line 15, delete the comma and insert a  
2 colon and begin a new paragraph and insert “(a)”.

3 In line 16, delete “(a)” and insert “(A)”.

4 In line 19, delete “(b)” and insert “(B)”.

5 In line 22, delete “(c)” and insert “(C)”.

6 In line 25, delete “(d)” and insert “(D)”.

7 After line 27, insert:

8 “(b) ‘Reasonable regulations’ does not include limitations on where a  
9 marijuana grow site, marijuana processing site or medical marijuana  
10 dispensary may be located that prevent or significantly restrict the  
11 marijuana grow site, marijuana processing site or medical marijuana  
12 dispensary from being located in a zone in which the marijuana grow site,  
13 marijuana processing site or medical marijuana dispensary is not expressly  
14 prohibited from being located under the statutory laws of this state.”.

15

---